

## The Rum Hamper Ingredients and Allergens



### Coconut and Rum Fudge

Allergen information: contains **Milk, Soya, Alcohol**

The Fudge Foundry Fudge may contain **peanuts and nuts**. All our fudge creations are made on premises where nuts are used. Suitable for vegetarians. No Palm Oil is used.

### Barti Rum BBQ Sauce

Ingredients: Brown Sugar, Tomato Paste, Water, Organic Cider Vinegar, Black Treacle (sulphites) Barti Rum (5%), Hickory Smoke Flavour, (Vinegar, Molasses, Caramel Colour, Salt), Orange Juice, Laverbread (Laver Seaweed, Salt), Maize Starch, Vanilla Extract, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Paprika, Chilli Powder.

For all allergens, please see ingredients in bold. Produced in an environment which handles milk, gluten, nuts, peanuts, sulphites, & mustard.

### Fiery Ginger Beer Can

Carbonated spring water, Sicilian Lemon juice from concentrate (10%), Sugar, Lemon Comminute from Concentrate, Flavourings.

### **Barti Rum Salted Caramel**

**Ingredients:** Cream (**MILK**), Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Rum, Syrup, Salt

**Nutritional Value:** Typical value per 100g serving. Energy 1937kJ/465kcal, Fat 32g (of which are saturates 20g), Carbohydrates 41g (of which are sugars 41g), Protein 0.7g, Salt 0.76g

#### **Made in a kitchen that handles:**

Cereals, Eggs, Milk, Fish, Lupin, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide

### **Hand-cut Bara Brith and Rum Marmalade**

Ingredients: Navel oranges (50%), Demerara & dark muscovado sugar, raisins (7%), sultanas (7%), currants (7%), tea (5%), Barti Ddu rum (0.5%). 227g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

### **8 x Barti Rum Truffles**

**Barti Spiced Rum** – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin (E322)**, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, vanilla [invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, water], Barti Ddu spiced rum, **Sulphites**.

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**. Made on premises where **nuts** are handled.

### **Barti Spiced Rum 70cl**

N/A

### **Devil's Spiced Rum 20cl**

N/A